
7-2023

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Procurement of SWABS Under the 

Project OSRO/BGD/107/USA 
30-07-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Fourniture et la livraison de 

semences maraicheres
31-07-2023 FAO Benin Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Homestead 

Gardening Tools and accessories 
31-07-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Supply of Acoustic panels 

(Soundproof panels)
31-07-2023 WFP Włochy Expression of Interest

IT solution development services 1-08-2023 WFP Włochy Expression of Interest

Procurement of Toners and printer 

kit
1-08-2023 FAO Etiopia Request for Quotation

Transport secondaire maïs de 

Kananga pour le Kasai et le Kasai 

Central

1-08-2023 FAO
Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Fish Processing 

and Marketing Equipment
2-08-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Veterinary Kit to 

FAO Angola 
2-08-2023 FAO Angola Invitation to Bid

Construction of four poultry model 

farms in Nyaruguru and Ruhango 

Districts

3-08-2023 FAO Rwanda Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Construction 

Materials for Installation of 

OCHITANDA

3-08-2023 FAO Angola Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Veterinary 

Laboratory and Clinical Supplies
3-08-2023 FAO Etiopia Invitation to Bid

Demande de cotation pour fil 

barbele et barriere metallique du 

bureau FAO Gabon

4-08-2023 FAO Gabon Invitation to Bid

Moto Honda, type GCL 125, Moto 

Essence Monocylindre
4-08-2023 FAO Chad Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207816
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207816
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207708
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207708
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207945
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207945
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207455
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207455
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208053
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207719
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207719
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207934
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207934
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207934
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207710
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207710
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207673
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207673
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208017
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208017
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208017
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207672
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207672
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207672
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207792
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207792
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208075
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208075
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208075
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207742
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207742


7-2023

Procurement of materials: 

Autoclave and Incubator - Elisa 

Microplate Reader and IBM-

compatible PC computer

4-08-2023 FAO Mauritius Invitation to Bid

Tender for procurement of 

outboard motors invitación a licitar 

para la adquisición de Motores 

Marinos

4-08-2023 FAO Nikaragua Invitation to Bid

Acquisition d'un imprimante de 

carte NFC
5-08-2023 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Request for Quotation

Fourniture de matériels & 

équipements informatiques
5-08-2023 FAO Chad Invitation to Bid

Agriculture and Processing Tools 6-08-2023 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid

Fourniture et/ou transport de 

petits matériels agricoles
6-08-2023 FAO Madagaskar Invitation to Bid

Low altitude Unmanned Aerial 

devices (drones) and related 

software and accessories for FAO 

Barbados

7-08-2023 FAO Barbados Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Bags (Anti Insect 

Bags) 
7-08-2023 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Livestock Platform 

Scale and Weighing Scale
7-08-2023 FAO Filipiny Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Personal 

Protective Clothing
7-08-2023 FAO Zimbabwe Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Pollination 

Equipment for Date Palm
7-08-2023 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Supply of exotic vegetable seeds 7-08-2023 FAO Malawi Invitation to Bid

Supply of Office furniture 7-08-2023 WFP Włochy Expression of Interest

Achat d'outils agricoles pour la 

saison irriguees 2023-2024
8-08-2023 FAO Niger Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208037
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208037
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208037
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208037
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207989
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207989
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207989
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207989
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208056
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208056
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207750
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207750
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208014
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207876
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207876
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207783
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207783
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207783
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207783
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207881
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207881
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207837
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207837
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207684
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207684
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207826
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207826
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208132
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208009
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208019
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208019


7-2023

Acquisition des semences 

maraicheres a livrer a Bunia 
8-08-2023 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

Acquisition semences vivrieres 

certifies en 09 lots
8-08-2023 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Biogas digester - 

Homebiogas 4 - complete set
8-08-2023 FAO Kiribati Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Electraps and 

Pheromones with delivery to 

Brathaea District

8-08-2023 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Procurement of materials required 

for the fencing and gardening area 
8-08-2023 FAO Kiribati Invitation to Bid

Appel à proposition pour le 

diagnostic et l’élaboration de 

document pour les services 

d’inspection et les acteurs privés 

de la restauration de rue 

10-08-2023 FAO Senegal Request for Proposal

Procurement of materials for pilot 

demonstrations
10-08-2023 FAO Tadżykistan Invitation to Bid

CAR HIRE SERVICES - WFP NIGERIA 11-08-2023 WFP Nigeria Expression of Interest

CATEGORY B - MULTIPLE VENDOR 

CATEGORIES - WFP NIGERIA
11-08-2023 WFP Nigeria Expression of Interest

Civil Electrical Works and Solar PV 

Installations - WFP Nigeria
11-08-2023 WFP Nigeria Expression of Interest

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE 

SERVICES - WFP NIGERIA
11-08-2023 WFP Nigeria Expression of Interest

MONITORING SERVICES WFP 

NIGERIA
11-08-2023 WFP Nigeria Expression of Interest

Radio Based Agriculture Extension 

Services 
11-08-2023 FAO Ghana Invitation to Bid

Achat des équipements de 

laboratoire
13-08-2023 FAO Tunezja Invitation to Bid

Construccion de cubiertas y obras 

de adecuacion en los centros de 

transformación de panela

14-08-2023 FAO Kolumbia Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208055
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208055
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208084
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208084
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208123
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208123
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208022
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208022
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208022
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208117
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208117
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207687
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208046
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208046
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207725
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207728
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207728
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207727
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207727
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207726
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207726
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207720
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207720
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208029
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208029
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207740
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207740
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208115
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208115
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208115


7-2023

Vaccines Against Lumpy Skin 

Disease (LSD)
18-08-2023 FAO Włochy Expression of Interest

Construction of gravel roads 21-08-2023 FAO
Macedonia 

Północna
Invitation to Bid

Field Data Collection for Two Crop 

Mapping Seasons in Jericho 

Governorate

25-08-2023 FAO Palestyna Request for Proposal

Provision of Data Collection and 

Evaluation of Results from 

Agricultural Value Chains Support 

Project

29-08-2023 IFAD Burkina Faso Request for Proposal

Non-Medical Insurance Brokerage 

Services 
14-09-2023 FAO Włochy Invitation to Bid

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

32

4

9

3

48

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
39

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 8

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
1

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207677
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207677
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/207922
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208129
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208129
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208129
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208073
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208073
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208073
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208073
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208000
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/208000
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


7-2023

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 26 lipca 2023 r.

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

